1
Approval Sheet
LTCC Device
Product Name : Laminated Ceramic Diplexer
Description: LTCC Diplexer 1608(0603)
For 1570-1610 MHz / 2400-5900 MHz Working Frequency
2
◼ Features

1)Product Type:    LTCC Diplexer 1608
(2) Size Code:      1.6x0.8mm
(3) Type Code:     LTCC Diplexer
(4) Frequency:      1570-1610 MHz / 2400-5900 MHz .
(5) Type Code:      F
3
◼ Dimensions
Mark L W T a b c
Dimensions 1.6± 0.1 0.8± 0.1 0.6± 0.1 0.2± 0.1 0.15± 0.1 0.3± 0.1
◼ Terminal Pin Definition
① GND ② Common ③ GND
④ Low-band ⑤ GND ⑥ High-band
Top View
⑥ ⑤ ④
T
Bottom View
 a
b
L
w
c
Side View
① ② ③
4
0.2
0.45
Low Band
High Band
Low Band
High Band
◼ Target Specifications at T= -40ºC~+85ºC
Pass Band
(MHz)
Insertion Loss
(dB)
Return Loss
(dB)
Attenuation
(dB)
Isolation
(dB)
1570-1610
0.45 max.
10 min.
12 min.@2.4-2.5GHz
12 min.@4.9-5.9GHz
12 min.@2.4-2.5GHz
12 min.@4.9-5.9GHz
2400-2500
4900-5900
0.65 max.
0.60 max.
10 min.
10 min.
20 min.@1.57-1.61GHz
20 min.@1.57-1.61GHz
Power Capacity: 3W
MSL：1